
SPECIAL USE REPORT

FILE #: 6-F-25-SU AGENDA ITEM #: 16

AGENDA DATE: 6/12/2025

APPLICANT:  TYLER STINNETT 

OWNER(S):

TAX ID NUMBER: 68 K H 031 View map on KGIS

JURISDICTION: City Council District 5

STREET ADDRESS: 5708 WALLWOOD RD

LOCATION: East side of Wallwood Rd, west side of Scenichills Rd, south of Victor 

Dr

APPX. SIZE OF TRACT: 1.06 acres

SECTOR PLAN: Northwest City

GROWTH POLICY PLAN: N/A (Within City Limits)

ACCESSIBILITY: Access would be via Wallwood Rd, a local street with a pavement width 
which varies between 17.5 ft and 20 ft within a 60-ft right-of-way.

UTILITIES: Water Source: Knoxville Utilities Board

Sewer Source: Knoxville Utilities Board

FIRE DISTRICT: Knoxville Fire Department

WATERSHED: Second Creek

ZONING: RN-1 (Single-Family Residential Neighborhood), HP (Hillside Protection 

Overlay), HP (Hillside Protection Overlay)

EXISTING LAND USE: Single Family Residential

PROPOSED USE: Two-family dwelling

HISTORY OF ZONING: None noted.

SURROUNDING LAND North: Single family residential - RN-1 (Single Family Residential), HP 
(Hillside Protection Overlay)USE AND ZONING:

South: Single family residential - RN-1 (Single Family Residential),  HP 
(Hillside Protection Overlay)

East: Single family residential - RN-1 (Single Family Residential)

West: Single family residential - RN-1 (Single Family Residential)

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT: This area is predominantly residential, consisting of single family dwellings 
on medium-sized suburban lots. It is about 1/3 a mile away from the 
commercial corridors along Clinton Highway and Merchant Drive, and I-75 is 
nearby to the east.

Postpone 30 days to the July 10, 2025 Planning Commission meeting per the applicant's request.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Tyler Stinnett
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https://www.kgis.org/maps/planningcases.html?run=SearchCases&casenumber=6-F-25-SU


ESTIMATED STUDENT YIELD: 0 (public school children, grades K-12)

The Planning Commission's approval or denial of this request is final, unless the action is appealed to the 
Knoxville City Council. The date of the Knoxville City Council hearing will depend on when the appeal 
application is filed.

28 (average daily vehicle trips)

Average Daily Vehicle Trips are computed using national average trip rates reported in the latest edition of 
"Trip Generation," published by the Institute of Transportation Engineers.  Average Daily Vehicle Trips 
represent the total number of trips that a particular land use can be expected to generate during a 24-hour day 
(Monday through Friday), with a "trip" counted each time a vehicle enters or exits a proposed development.

ESTIMATED TRAFFIC IMPACT:

Schools affected by this proposal:  Norwood Elementary, Northwest Middle, and Powell High.

•  Potential new school population is estimated using locally-derived data on public school student yield 
generated by new housing.  
•  Students are assigned to schools based on current attendance zones as determined by Knox County 
Schools. Students may request transfers to different zones, and zone boundaries are subject to change.
•  Estimates presume full build-out of the proposed development. Build-out is subject to market forces, and 
timing varies widely from proposal to proposal.
•  Student yields from new development do not reflect a net addition of children in schools. Additions occur 
incrementally over the build-out period. New students may replace current population that ages through the 
system or moves from the attendance zone.
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Tyler Stinnett 5/12/2025

June 12, 2025
6-F-25-SU

■
July 10, 2025

Tyler Stinnett

8652568034 tystinnett07@gmail.com

(3) Print the completed form and bring it to the
Knoxville-Knox County Planning offices OR email it to
applications@knoxplanning.org

(1) Download and fill out this form at your convenience.
(2) Sign the application digitally (or print, sign, and scan). Reset Form

Jessie Hillman X
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DEVELOPMENT REQUEST APPLICATION Staff - Slope Analysis
Case: 6-F-25-SU

CATEGORY SQFT ACRES
RECOMMENDED 

DISTURBANCE 
BUDGET                  
(Percent)

DISTURBANCE AREA 
(Sqft)

DISTURBANCE 
AREA

(Acres)

Total Area of Site 46,253.5 1.1

Non-Hillside 21,565.5 0.5 N/A
0-15% Slope 3,312.2 0.1 100% 3,312.2 0.1
15-25% Slope 8,114.9 0.2 50% 4,057.4 0.1
25-40% Slope 8,408.3 0.2 20% 1,681.7 0.0
Greater than 40% Slope 4,852.5 0.1 10% 485.3 0.0
Ridgetops

Hillside Protection (HP) Area 24,688.0 0.6
Recommended 

disturbance budget 
within HP Area

9,536.6 0.2

Percent of HP Area 38.6%

Slope Analysis
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PROPOSED SITE PLAN1
C.2

Residential & Commercial 

CATEGORY SQFT

Total Area of Site

Non-Hillside
0-15% Slope
15-25% Slope
25-40% Slope
Greater than 40% Slope
Ridgetops

Hillside Protection (HP) Area

46,253.5
21,565.5

3,312.2
8,114.9
8,408.3
4,852.5

ACRES

1.1
0.5
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.1

RECOMMENDED
DISTURBANCE

BUDGET
(Percent)

N/A

100%
50%
20%
10%

Recommended
24,688.0 0.6 disturbance budget

within HP Area

Percent of HP Area

9,536.6

38.6%

0.2

3,312.2
4,057.4
1,681.7

485.3

0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0

DISTURBANCE AREA
(Sqft)

DISTURBANCE
AREA

(Acres)

Slope Calcs & Map

SITE NOTES:
· A MIN. 15� DRAINAGE PIPE :ILL %E

INSTALLED UNDER THE DRIVE:AY IN THE
EXISTING S:ALE ALONG THE ROAD:AY.

· A RIPARIAN %UFFER =ONE OF 30' :IDTH,
MEASURED FROM EACH SIDE OF THE TOP
OF THE CREE. %AN., IS LOCATED ALONG
THE :EST PORTIONS OF THE SITE. THE
RIPARIAN %UFFER =ONE :ILL NOT %E
DISTUR%ED.
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